

MARKET RELEASE

27 August 2015

WDS Limited

SUSPENSION FROM OFFICIAL QUOTATION

The securities of WDS Limited (the "Company") will be suspended from quotation immediately, at the request of the Company, pending the release of an announcement regarding a contractual issue with one of the Company's customers.

Security Code: WDS

Lux Wigneswaran

Principal Adviser, Listings Compliance (Sydney)



Level 4, 100 Brookes Street Fortitude Valley QLD 4006 GPO Box 2597 Brisbane QLD 4001 ABN 66 121 517 860 T. 61 7 3292 0800 F. 61 7 3292 0880 www.wdslimited.com.au

27 August 2015

Ms Luxmy Wigneswaran Senior Adviser, Listings Compliance (Sydney) ASX Limited Exchange Centre 20 Bridge Street SYDNEY NSW 2000

Dear Ms Wigneswaran,

Re: Request for Voluntary Suspension

WDS Limited (the Company) (ASX Code: WDS) requests a voluntary suspension in the trading of the Company's securities, effective immediately. The voluntary suspension is requested pending resolution of the contractual issue with one of its customers (Contractual Issue) and release of a corresponding announcement by the Company.

In accordance with Listing Rule 17.2, the Company provides the following information in relation to this request:

- A trading halt in the trading of the Company's securities was granted on Tuesday, 25 August 2015, pending resolution of the Contractual Issue;
- The details of the Contractual Issue shall be the subject of an announcement that the Company expects to make within the next week;
- The Company requests that the voluntary suspension remains in place until an announcement is made by the Company in relation to the Contractual Issue;
- The Company is not aware of any reason why the voluntary suspension should not be granted; and
- The Company is not aware of any further information necessary to inform the market of the voluntary suspension.

Yours faithfully WDS Limited

Garry Gill

Company Secretary